PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular Session</u> on Monday, January 25, 2021 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

PUBLIC HEARING - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, January 25, 2021 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-01- An ordinance revoking Chapter 16 Article II- Firearms, then revising and amending Chapter 17 Planning and Development
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-02- An ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs on Alice Cutrer Road in District No. 1 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-03- An ordinance to amend T.P. Ordinance No. 20-60- Section 23-31- Permit prerequisite to obtaining permanent utility service
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-04- An ordinance placing 35 MPH speed limit signs on General Ott Road from Pumpkin Center Road to the Yellow Water Bridge in District No. 6 & 10 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-05- An Ordinance directing the renewal of the levy and collection of a one percent (1%) sales and use tax upon the sale at retail, the use, the lease or rental, the consumption, and the storage for use or consumption of tangible personal property and upon the sale of services in the Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana for a period of four (4) years, beginning on December 31, 2021; and further providing for other matters in connection therewith
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-06- An ordinance to delete Chapter 10 from the Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances and include flood prevention and protection in Chapter 17- Planning and Development
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-07- An ordinance to limit fill in major subdivision developments and special use residential commercial developments
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-08- An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances- Chapter 17-5.2 A (4)- Spacing of manufactured homes, for assessment number 679305 at 27120 Reid Road, Loranger, Louisiana in District No. 2
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-09- An ordinance setting maintenance standards for railroad right of ways and approaches

Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Government Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing January 25, 2021

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular meeting dated January 11, 2021

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Approval of 2021 Section 8 Payment Standards
- 2. Financial Report

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 3. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-01- An ordinance revoking Chapter 16 Article II- Firearms, then revising and amending Chapter 17 Planning and Development
- 4. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-02- An ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs on Alice Cutrer Road in District No. 1 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 5. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-03- An ordinance to amend T.P. Ordinance No. 20-60- Section 23-31- Permit prerequisite to obtaining permanent utility service
- 6. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-04- An ordinance placing 35 MPH speed limit signs on General Ott Road from Pumpkin Center Road to the Yellow Water Bridge in District No. 6 & 10 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 7. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-05- An Ordinance directing the renewal of the levy and collection of a one percent (1%) sales and use tax upon the sale at retail, the use, the lease or rental, the consumption, and the storage for use or consumption of tangible personal property and upon the sale of services in the Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana for

a period of four (4) years, beginning on December 31, 2021; and further providing for other matters in connection therewith

- 8. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-06- An ordinance to delete Chapter 10 from the Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances and include flood prevention and protection in Chapter 17- Planning and Development
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-07- An ordinance to limit fill in major subdivision developments and special use residential commercial developments
- Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-08- An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances- Chapter 17-5.2 A (4)- Spacing of manufactured homes, for assessment number 679305 at 27120 Reid Road, Loranger, Louisiana in District No. 2
- 11. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-09- An ordinance setting maintenance standards for railroad right of ways and approaches
- 12. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-10- An ordinance placing three-way stop signs at the intersections of W. Sam Arnold Loop, S. Sam Arnold Loop and Arnold Road in District No. 9 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 13. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R21-03- A resolution of support from the Tangipahoa Parish Council for the Keep Louisiana Beautiful litter grant project
- 14. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R21-04- Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council authorizing and directing the President to execute a contract with Strategic Demographics, LLC to provide reapportionment and redistricting services to the Tangipahoa Parish Government
- 15. Appointment of Council Committees 2021

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Daily Star Please Publish January 21, 2021

Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building January 21, 2021

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-</u> <u>3211</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.